On Fridays, teachers may leave thirty (30) 
minutes early from the regular workday end time. The start and end time of the eight 
(8) hour day will be determined by the Superintendent. 

9.2 Preparation Time - Full-time teachers shall receive a minimum of two hundred twenty-five 

(225) minutes for preparation during the regular work week. Part-time teachers will 
have that time prorated. It is understood that events may, from time to time, cause the 
loss of some preparation time. The Superintendent will schedule preparation time in